GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3077
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09™ AUGUST, 2024

AIIMS IN NAGINA
3077. ADV. CHANDRA SHEKHAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-

(@) the number of AIIMS which are functional in the country, till date;

(b) the number of AIIMS that have been built in the country during the last five years, till date, year wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to construct a new AIIMS in the Nagina Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b) Out of 22 All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) approved under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), 18 AIIMS are operational. State wise list of AIIMS is at Annexure.

(c) & (d) There is no plan to construct a new AIIMS in the Nagina Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh.
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Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3077 for answer on 09.08.2024

Annexure

SIL. AIIMS State/UT Year of Cabinet Status
No. approval
1. |Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 2006 Operational
2.  |Bhubaneswar Odisha 2006 Operational
3. |Jodhpur Rajasthan 2006 Operational
4. |Patna Bihar 2006 Operational
5. |Raipur Chhattisgarh 2006 Operational
6. |Rishikesh Uttarakhand 2006 Operational
7. |Raebareli Uttar Pradesh 2009 Operational
8. |Nagpur Maharashtra 2015 Operational
9.  |Mangalagiri Andhra Pradesh 2015 Operational
10. |Kalyani West Bengal 2015 Operational
11.  |Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh 2016 Operational
12. |Bathinda Punjab 2016 Operational
13. |Guwahati Assam 2017 Operational
14. |Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh 2018 Operational
15. |Deoghar Jharkhand 2018 Operational
16. |Bibinagar Telangana 2018 Operational / Under
Construction
17. |Madurai Tamil Nadu 2018 Under construction
18. | Vijaypur Jammu 2019 Operational
19. | Awantipora Kashmir 2019 Under construction
20. |[Rajkot Gujarat 2019 Operational
21. |Rewari Haryana 2019 Under construction
22. |Darbhanga Bihar 2020 State has been

requested to hand over
encumbrance free land.

